

भारतीय गुणवत्ता परिषद

द्वितीय तल, इंस्टीट्यूशन आफॅ इंजीनियर्स भवन, २, बहादुर शाह ज़फर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - ११०००२

Quality Council of India

2nd Floor, Institution of Engineers Building, 2, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002

03 May 2024

QCI/PADD/HRAA-PA0038/ASSPL/PR/001

To,

Mr. Ajay Gupta Managing Director Alluring Safety Spark Pvt. Ltd SA 154 C, Plot No. 12 A, Jaipuria Sunrise Plaza, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad-201014

Subject: Provisional Recognition as Hygiene Rating Audit Agency to Alluring Safety Spark Pvt. Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your application submitted for recognition under Hygiene Rating Audit Agency Scheme on 15/01/2024.

We are glad to inform you that you have been granted provisional recognition for **one year** under the **Hygiene Rating Audit Agency Scheme** from **03.05.2024 to 02.05.2025** with below mentioned conditions:

- 1. The provisional recognition shall be valid for a period of one year, the agency is required to mandatorily inform QCI 15 days in advance about their date of first hygiene rating audit for witnessing the same by QCI.
- QCI shall withdraw the provisional recognition in case if the agency fails to organise the first witness
 assessment during the period of provisional recognition as per the requirements laid in the clause number
 3.6 of Procedure for Recognition of Hygiene Rating Audit Agency Scheme document.
- 3. QCI shall issue letter of recognition for a period of three years as defined in the scheme based on the successful completion of witness assessment.
- 4. Agency shall comply with all the applicable requirements, criteria, man-day, fee structure, guidelines for use of QCI logo and other guidelines available for reference on the QCI website www.qcin.org
- 5. Agency shall comply with all the updated guidelines or requirements issued by QCI/FSSAI under HRAA Scheme.
- 6. Agency shall comply with the signed agreement/undertaking during the period of provisional recognition, failing to the comply shall lead to suspension/withdrawal/termination of provisional recognition as applicable.

Please ensure that the agency maintains competence as per **Hygiene Rating Audit Agency Recognition Scheme** at all times

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Priyanka Sarkar Project Manager PADD, QOI

दूरमाष / Tel. : +91-11-2337 9321, 2337 8056 • वेबसाईट / Web : www.qcin.org